MAGNUM
3000 Ib.

With Strap Bearings

Boat House

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Boat Lifts Unlimited
Odenton, Maryland
410-674-3100

Prior to installation:
a). To insure that the liftwill operate properly, Adequate electricity should be available.
Electricity will also be needed to install the lift.
b).If available ceiling joist are to be used, insure that they are not cracked or show
any signs of decay.
C).We recommend that he ceiling joist be doubled up 2 x 10 timbers.
d). Obtain any required local permits.

DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOL WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF ELECTRICITY MUST BE
USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE CIRCUIT IS PROTECTED BY A GROUNG FAULT
INTERRUPTER.



"BOATHOUSE" MODEL LIFT: 3,000 LB
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3/4 HP MOTOR WITH LONG CORD 15’ AND BOXED SWITCH 1
2 GEAR PLATE 1
3 HINGED COVER 1
4 OVERHEAD MOTOR ANCHOR BRACKET 1
5 BEARING PIPE CARRIER 2
6 BEARING PIPE CARRIER BRACKETS 4
8 SPACER SLEEVE 1
9 10" PULLEY 1
10 41360 BELT 1
11 5/8” BORE PLAIN SHEAVES 4
13 SNATCH BLOCKS 4
14 DEAD END BRACKETS 4
15 1/4” x 20" CABLES WITH NICO AND THIMBLE 4
16 4” CRADLE BEAMS (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 2
17 ROLLS 14’ CARPET (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 2
35 TIMBER RUNNER BRACKET 8
18 3/87 x 2 1/2” GALVANIZED CARRAIGE BOLTS (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 8
19 3/8" GALVANIZED NUTS (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 8
20 14" WEIGHTED SLINGS (SLING LIFT ONLY—NOT SHOWN) 2
HARDWARE
21 1/2" x 17 GALVANIZED CARRAIGE BOLTS 16
22 1/2”7 x 1 1/2" GALVANIZED BOLTS 2
23 1/2" x 2”7 GALVANIZED BOLTS 2
24 1/2" GALVANIZED NUTS 28
25 1/2" GALVANIZED LOCK WASHERS 2
26 1/2" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHERS 10
27 3/16" WIRE CLIPS (CABLE CLAMPS) 4
28 5/8" x 3" GALVANIZED BOLTS 8
29 5/8" x 6" GALVANIZED BOLTS 16
30 5/8" GALVANIZED NUTS 24
31 STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE COVERPAK 4
32 5/8" x 3" STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS 4
33 5/8" STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUTS 8
34 5/8" GALVANIZED WASHERS 16
35 5/8" x 1—1/2" GALVANIZED HEX BOLTS 4
36 5/8" GALVANIZED LOCK WASHERS 4




——— BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED, INC.

1901 Betson Road « Odenton, MD 21113

(410)674—3100 « (800)268-5911

[ GENERAL NOTES:

A IMPORTANT—JOIST SHOULD BE ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THE LOAD, WE RECOMMEND 2 x 10" DIMENSIONAL

~

LUMBER. DEAD END BRACKETS SHOULD BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE BOATHOUSE FRAMING.

CABLE /

SEALED BEARING v
AND DRIVE PIPE

.

o
(> o
N
L
\_ADEAD END BRACKET Jﬁ‘; — ©\?L \_AZ%AI\;?SUSE FRAMING L
o [ ] ]
(e} (e}

N

MOTOR ANCHOR

=

AND HINGED COVER

/ CABLE

BEAM ADAPTER

ELECTRIC MOTOR /

TIMBER CARPET
TIMBER RUNNER

SNATCH BLOCK
WITH PULLY

\ PULLIES AND BELTS

(LOCATED UNDER COVER)

CABLE —\

CRADLE TIMBER BRACKET
BEAM RUNNER
9 (BUNK BOARD) Co
</ >

MODEL 3,000 LB LIFT

ﬁDroject: "Boathouse” Part Names\

(Model 3,000)

No.: Revision Date:

001 06—15-12

Scale: Date: Sheet
\_None | 05-31-01| 1 of 1))




\ \_ 40 | 10—90—90 mcon
BEETIN :930Q :9|00G

Zl—G1—-90 200

:9}D(Q UOISIAGY "ON

SJaqWINN WD ‘UOND||D}SU|
f [SPON @shoyypog, ubw_o\_ﬂt

@
4 Gl "ON
aNI4 40 18vd

ISIT S1¥vd 33S 'SY3FANN
1dvd Ol Q3LV13y STIVIYILVAN 40 1SIT o404 L

‘S3LON TIVY3AN3IO

_

N\

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166—892(008) * 001£—+/9(0LlY) * €LIlZ QN ‘uojuspQ » ppoy uosiag LOBL




%_ 10 1 ] 2I-%0-80]  eUWoN \ )
139945 :010Q :5|DOg

_21-51-90 £00 s11og
19}D( UOISIASY ON HOLON
JUNOW JO}O puD wWnig
( o8foid J 1NN ANV “Y3IHSVYM
T r— ‘1708 's's L x 9l1/g
-0 I®|=|_ | -—0
@:om X3H ‘ ——
Holow , LINN ANV “Y3HSYM
J1L03 13
e @@@ 1708 X3H
A31INd
HOLOW

(¢ 'ON ONI4 40 1¥vd)
43A00 MIvd

AITINd AT °
LNNMOOT ‘\\&ﬂ

-1 © ] Av -I_ @)
ENEERN . 3did /
430vdS | @ =N

ond (8) M ——
NERRERN 2 \\\ Ak—-— = | m __ (@ m o /@w
* Szu%_mm _ /@ @\\ @

J1V1d dv3O
dv3o 11ng N \/\/-I o
| NN g
NN A
NN
aNa\ NN
=H|| NI
/NN O | =
aa AA
9 ~A
Y /@ HOHONV HO1ON raVaN
NN
(S140ddNs) 1SIOr aooM \\\f/\/ (S140ddNs) 1SIor aooMm \

IS SLYVd 33S 'SYIGANN LYvd OL d3ILVIIY SIVINILYA 40 LIS 804 ¢
ATGNISSY dv3O FHL HLM d3INddNS 1108 d3INIAYVH FHL ATNO TIVLISNI “NOILNVYO * 'L

( 'SILON IWHINID K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 00L£—+¥,9(0ty) * CLLLZ QN ‘UOIUSPO * PPOY uoS}eE 061




\_ 10 L [ Zi-70-90]  euoN )

BEETIIS :2)p( 9|Dog
_ 00
:2}D(Q UOISIADY “'ON

foc_m:o_._ JOJON PUD JO}ON ;ow.ﬂo_nt

N\

gV3I0 WIOM

(NMOQ ¥3A0D)

M3IA LNOUWA4 - ONISNOH HO10N

TOYINOD F1O0W3Y Ol

=i

HOLON —— |

dv3I0 WIOM

EINAEIRES) \
L
\

H43N00 MovE

_

o

J

"ONISNOH ¥OLOW ONY JOLOW 40 M3IA 3dIS V Y04 (INNOW ¥3ILON OGNV WNYAJ) £00 'ON ONIMYYQ 33S

J4IM TOHINOD

LANMOOT ANV “YIHSYM
‘1109 SSTINIVLS L x ,91/G

NOILISOd
NMOd 3IHL NI
43N0 INOJA

1139
ENSIC

AITINd
ENSIC

'STLON T¥YINIO K

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘UOjUspO * pPOY uosidg |06

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——




1901 Betson Road « Odenton, MD 21113 .« (410)674—-3100 « (800)268-5911

——— BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED, INC.

( GENERAL NOTES:
FOR A DETAIL DRAWING OF VIEW CALLED OUT, GO

1.

~

TO SPECIFIED DRAWING.

ol s
e :
o = o
"—— DEAD END BRACKET - 2
@ SEE DRAWING NO. 006 ge o) U
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL ] \
-3 @ )
° °L\— MOTOR ANCHOR
SEE DRAWING NO. 003
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL
STRAP BEARING AND DRIVE PIPE — || ° ¢ SNATCH BLOCK WITH PULLY
SEE DRAWING NO. 003 SEE DRAWING NO. 006
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL
o Or_
J
MOTOR AND MOTOR HOUSING
SEE DRAWING NO. 003 AND 004
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL
CABLE ATTACHMENT AND CABLE RUN
SEE DRAWING NO. 008, 009A, AND 0098
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL
ADA A
EE’EMDRR\NIPJERNONDOO%HEAVE TIMBER RUNNER AND BRACKET (CHOCK RAILS)
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL SEE DRAWING NO. 010
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL

1

/
?

) O
/A AW
“/ \&
- Project:
fro;ec Key To Detail Drawings \
No.: Revision Date:
005 06—15-12
Scale: Date: Sheet
\_ None | 06-12-01| 1 of 1))




\_ jo | L0—-61—/0 mcoz)

BEETI :330Q 18|02
Zl=¥0—90 900
:2}pg UOISIABY RN

|IDYoQ 3}@xopJg Jebupy
pup Xo0|g Yydjpus #ow._.o._nt

g

y31dvavy Wv3d aNV
IS JAV3IHS Ol J3HOVLLY 318v0

3dld 3AIa ANV
LS JAVIHS Ol d3HOVLLY 318V0

o8 o (62)
1108 w9 (62)

.

)

&hb

&

(D

&

%)
7

©s
V),

13X0vdg ON3 av3d
1NN v

2022220
po 2020 20

N[/

(SLY¥0ddNS) LSIor aooMm

1NN v

1SIT S1¥Vd 33S 'SYIGANNN Lavd OL Q3LVI3FY STIVIMILYAN 40 LS d04

N\

1

‘S3LON TIVIIANIO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0LY) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




\_ 10 L [ZL-¥0-90]  euoN
BEETIIS :230Q :8|00g
Z1L—51—90 £00
191D UOISIABY B(eIN
ID}aq J8)dD wpa
f |Ib}eQ Js)appy g ;ow.ﬁo_nt

N\

000‘€ T3AON

1108 X3IH A9 L& X .8/6 @

(GL "ON QaNId 40 1¥vd)
IGWIHL

(NN¥ 378v0 ¥04 ¥600 'ON ONIMYYA 33S)
IS JAVIHS OL J3HOVLLV 318v0

431dvav Wv3d

LNN ATVO ..w\m@

1S S1¥vd 33S 'SYIFNNN L8vd OL Q3LVI3Y STIVIMILYA 40 1S ¥04 |

‘S31ON TVH3INEO K

1166-892(008) * 00L£—+/9(Ql¥) * €LLLZ QN ‘UOIUSPQ * PPoY uosieg 061

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




\_ 10 1 | L0-¥0-90|  ouoN -\

BEETIS :2}d( 18|00g
Z1-51-90 800
12} UOISIABY TOoN

JUSWYOOYY 99D) PUD [I033Q

N\

3did OINI IHOIL SJAVIO 318v0 T1Nnd [
1N0 ¥3IN3ID W04 SIVIM — e ————

INJWNHOVLLVY 319VvD (M3IA NOILO3S uumvj

dWV10 319vO

ddid 3AINA
Alquiassy SU0IROSUUOY m._a_ooﬁvm;n:nt \ \
3did 3AINMA OLNI 1HOIL \ -
a3Tnd SI dWv1o 319v0
- - = |
M3IA NOILD3S 318v9
AIWYVOIdd A= ——————— - —— N ]
_ ONI¥YIg sy
| ] \/\/uu dAYT1D 318v0 0L HOVLLY ANV
VA 310H OINI 318v0 LY3SNI
! NN
VA /
| mff]} /™Y N 13)0ovag
NN YIRYVYO 3did
(S1¥0ddnS) NN
! 1sior aoom NN
IW_ _ﬂl 3dld OINI 1HOIL SdWVY10 319v0 11Nd

1NO ¥3IN3O WOY4 Sdvim \

Ar

:
]
- |

3dld 3AINd

222222222

22222000

HAAVI 3did
ONRIv3g
dNYTD 3780 OL HOVLLY ANV
310H OINI 318vI 1Y3SNI
)
o
/xo_._oz<
dolow (SL¥0ddNS)
1SIOr QOOM

13Movdd
AA-HVO did

]

T
U

o]

22222222
22020 2D

‘IS S1¥vd 33S ‘SYIANNN Lyvd OL
Q3LV13Y SIVIMILYN 40 LSIT H04 'L
9 K

‘S31ON TIVY3IN

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0L¥) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




\ \N 40 | 10—£0—90 mcozy
A BEETIS :930Q :9|D0g

3did 3AINA 3HL A\ i LL=61~90 V600
7 :9}D(J UOISIASY TON
O._.ﬁn_w_mm_w__mwozwnﬁ J (¢ 40 1) WNv3B NIYN § |Ip}e@ uny 9|qp)

N\

. |9pOp @snoyjpog,, ubw_o\_n(
NNy d31dvAv NWv3E
JHL 1V 393H LyvIS

3dld 3AIdd IHL OL
SSOYOV NIHL ‘dnN 319v0
JHL NNY “Y3Ldvavy Wv34
JHL 1V 343H 1dVIS

m_u_m_<o\

/(m_._m_<o

3dld 3AI4d OL
INIWHOVLLY F18v0 d04
3did 3AIEd 800 'ON ONIMVHA 33S

LS 3AV3IHS LS 3AVIHS

'SFNEVI ¥IONOT FHINOOY OL ¥3NddNS 1417 3NOA TIVD ‘03JINOIY SI d0YA 40 INNOWY ¥3LVIYO V 4
[ 1708 LS 3JAVIHS 3FHL MOT3H 0 WV3IE NIVWN FHL 43MOT OL 1417 IHL HIM d3NddNS SI 378v0 HONON3 "L

‘S31O0N IVHIAN3IO

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0L¥) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




\ \N 40 ¢ L0—£0—90 mcozy
BEETIS :030( :3|D0g

¢l—=G1-90 g600
:9}D( UOISIADY “'ON
A ['D}eg uny 3[qpH
/z \\\r ( |[9PON @snoyipog,, Lom_o\_n(
3dld IAEA FHL vi I
0L, Ssouov N3 o (z 40 2) Wv3E NIVW F&W\ o

NNY “¥31dvav WNv3g

JHL 1V 343H 18VIS

3dld 3AIdd FHL OL
SSOYOV NIHL ‘dn 3189v0
JHL NNY “H¥3Ldvav Wv3g
JHL 1V J¥3H 1¥VIS

m_._m_<o\ /( 318v0

3dld 3AI™MA OL
INFWHOVLLY 318v0 H04
800 'ON ONIMVHA 33S

LS JAVIHS IS 3JAVIHS

3did 3AINd

'SINGVO ¥IONOT JHINDOV 0L d3FINddNS L4117 INOA TIVO ‘Q3dIND3Y SI 4O¥A 40 INNOAY ¥3LVINO V 4l
[ ‘1708 LS IAVIHS FIHL MOT38 .0 WvEE NIV FHL §3MOT OL 1417 JHL HLIM d3nNddns SI 318v0 HONON3 |

‘S310N TIVHIN3O

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14IT7 1vod

1 166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0L¥) * CILLZ QW 'U0juapQ + poOY UOSISH |06L




\_ jo | 10—11—90 mcoz)

BEETIS 1230 19|00g

¢l—=S1-90 0L0
B)

:9}DJ UOISIABY N

g

IIDy2Q A|quessy
S|IDY %20YD #om_o_nt

N\

S13X0vHE 43INNNY

Av3g 1411

13X0vdg
YINNNY J38NIL
AV3g 310vd0

AV3g 31avd0

SHINNNY
J3IgNIL Lv0H

(034INO3Y 8)

d3IGNIL

13d44V0

SLINN NIV1d 9

S177108 JOVIHVO g

IS S1YVd 335 ‘SYIFANN LaVd OL Q3LVI3Y SIVINFLVN 40 LS ¥04 ¢

¥3IFANT IYNOISNIWI 0L X 2 ¥0 .8 X ,C 38 QINOHS ‘d3INddNS 1ON 4 ‘'Sq¥v0a YNNG |

'SILON TVYINID K

1166-892(008) * 001E—+/9(0L¥) * CLLILZ QN ‘UoUspO = ppOY uosled 1061

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




\_ 10 1 [ L0-L1-90|  ouoN -\

BEETIS :2}d( 18|00g
Z1-¥0-90 Lo
12} UOISIABY ON

g

uonnqusia 3ybiom

404 suoloniysu| #ow.ﬁo_nt

N\

1v08 40 M3IA 3dIS

'SV 310vd0 HLO8 d3A0 d3dIND3Y Sl

'HLIONIT 1v08 40 o3IN3O 3sn LON 04 'd
'1v0d 40 LINIOd 3IONVIVE 3ISN 'V
‘NOILNGIYLSIa LHOIEM TvNO3 NIvigo Ol ¢

NOILNGI¥LSIO LHOEM TVNO3 ‘JONVAYO4YId WNWILJO ¥04

'SILON TVHINID K

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0L¥) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




	1MAGNUM 3 K Strap Bearing BoatHouse COVER SHEET
	PL-1
	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	008
	009A
	009B
	010
	011

